
■卒業者数、進学者数、就職者数

○聖泉大学 　　　　　　　　（令和7年3月末）

就職
希望者

就職者
（就職率）

53
(100.0%)

45
(95.7%)

3
(100.0%)

10

(100.0%)

○聖泉大学 　　　　　　　　（令和6年3月末）

就職
希望者

就職者
（就職率）

63
(94.0%)

33
(94.3%)

3
(100.0%)

10

(100.0%)

○聖泉大学 　　　　　　　　（令和5年３月末）

就職
希望者

就職者
（就職率）

57
(93.4%)

33
(89.2%)

7
(100.0%)

10
(100.0%)

0

10 0

就職者
その他

53 0

47 2

3

別科助産専攻 10 0 0

看護学研究科 3 0 0

人間学部 54 3 2

看護学部 56 2 1

学部名 大学院等進学
（進学率）

令和6年度
卒業者数(A)

卒業者の内訳

専門学校等
入学者

看護学研究科 7 0 7 0

別科助産専攻 10 0 10 0

看護学部 69 0 61 4

人間学部 38 0 37 4

学部名
令和４年度
卒業者数(A)

卒業者の内訳

大学院等進学
（進学率）

専門学校等
入学者

就職者
その他

看護学研究科 3 0 3 0

別科助産専攻 10 0 10 0

看護学部 70 0 67 4

人間学部 40 0 35 2

学部名
令和5年度
卒業者数(A)

卒業者の内訳

大学院等進学
（進学率）

専門学校等
入学者

就職者
その他

0

0

3

5

0

0

8

1


